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APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL

NO.

INFORMATION

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL

NO.

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING
CODE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

DETAILS

ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL
2480009
19156

BINAGURI P O BINAGURI DISTT JALPAIGURI
WEST BENGAL, JALPAIGURI, WEST BENGAL -
735232

KIRAN SINGH
M.B.A B.Ed
apsbinnaguri1@gmail.com

8967897616

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

https://www.apsbinnaguri.org/CERTIFICATE/AFFILI

ATION.jpg

https://www.apsbinnaguri.org/CERTIFICATE/LIST

OF BOG MEMBERS.pdf

https://www.apsbinnaguri.org/CERTIFICATE/NOC.pdf

https://www.apsbinnaguri.org/CERTIFICATE/CERTIFI

CATE OF RECOGNITION.pdf

https://www.apsbinnaguri.org/CERTIFICATE/BUILDIN

G SAFETY CERTIFICATE.pdf
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https://www.apsbinnaguri.org/CERTIFICATE/AFFILIATION.jpg
https://www.apsbinnaguri.org/CERTIFICATE/AFFILIATION.jpg
https://www.apsbinnaguri.org/CERTIFICATE/LIST%20OF%20BOG%20MEMBERS.pdf
https://www.apsbinnaguri.org/CERTIFICATE/LIST%20OF%20BOG%20MEMBERS.pdf
https://www.apsbinnaguri.org/CERTIFICATE/NOC.pdf
https://www.apsbinnaguri.org/CERTIFICATE/CERTIFICATE%20OF%20RECOGNITION.pdf
https://www.apsbinnaguri.org/CERTIFICATE/CERTIFICATE%20OF%20RECOGNITION.pdf
https://www.apsbinnaguri.org/CERTIFICATE/BUILDING%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE.pdf
https://www.apsbinnaguri.org/CERTIFICATE/BUILDING%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE.pdf
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https://www.apsbinnaguri org/CERTIFICATE/FIRE
6  COPY OF VALIDFIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE  SAFETY CERTIFIGATE odf

ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://www.apsbinnaguri.org/CERTIFICATE/SelfCert20
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR 25.pdf
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

https://www.apsbinnaguri org/CERTIFICATE/HEALTH
8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND HYGIENE CERTIFICATE. pif

SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C :RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
NO. SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.apsbinnaguri.org/\VI/FEE.pdf

https://www.apsbinnaguri.org/VIl/Date Sheet.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE s /www.apsbinnaguri.org/MANAGING
(SMC) COMMITTEE.aspx

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION https://www.apsbinnaguri.org/PTA MEMBERS.aspx
(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://www.apsbinnaguri.org/VI/BResult.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING):

SL INFORMATION DETAILS

NO.

1 PRINCIPAL KIRAN SINGH
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 86
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https://www.apsbinnaguri.org/CERTIFICATE/FIRE%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE.pdf
https://www.apsbinnaguri.org/CERTIFICATE/SelfCert2025.pdf
https://www.apsbinnaguri.org/CERTIFICATE/SelfCert2025.pdf
https://www.apsbinnaguri.org/CERTIFICATE/HEALTH%20HYGIENE%20CERTIFICATE.pdf
https://www.apsbinnaguri.org/CERTIFICATE/HEALTH%20HYGIENE%20CERTIFICATE.pdf
https://www.apsbinnaguri.org/VI/FEE.pdf
https://www.apsbinnaguri.org/VI/Date%20Sheet.pdf
https://www.apsbinnaguri.org/MANAGING%20COMMITTEE.aspx
https://www.apsbinnaguri.org/MANAGING%20COMMITTEE.aspx
https://www.apsbinnaguri.org/PTA%20MEMBERS.aspx
https://www.apsbinnaguri.org/VI/BResult.pdf
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PGT

TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

SL YEAR NO. OF

NO. REGISTERED
STUDENTS

1 2024 57

RESULT CLASS: Xl

SL YEAR NO. OF

NO. REGISTERED
STUDENTS

1 2024 64

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL INFORMATION
NO.

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ

MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ

MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

STUDENTS

56

STUDENTS

64
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NO. OF

PASSED

NO. OF

PASSED

12

16

58

1.16

MRS SUMAN KUMARI

MRS SUMAN KUMARI

PASS

PERCENTAGE

98.24

PASS

PERCENTAGE

100

DETAILS

20234

74 & 54

10 & 642

YES

10

10

REMARKS

REMARKS
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7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION  https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=g03_EZ5C_ Lk
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SLNO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION
1 Kiran Singh PRINCIPAL MBA

2 SHUBHAM CHANDA PGT MCA

3 DR KAUSHIK NIYOGI PGT PhD

4 SAGUNA BHATNAGAR PGT MSc

5 MANASH BAKSHI PGT M. COM
6 ALASKA BHADRA PGT M.A, B.Ed, M.Phil
7 JAI PRAKASH PASWAN TGT MA.

8 ASIT RAY TGT B.Sc(IT)
9 DIPIKA CHHETRI PGT MA.

10 KRISHNA KUMAR SINGH TGT BA.

11 VIJAYA THAPA TGT MA.

12 GAURI PRASAD SARKAR PRT B.A.

13 ANINDITA DEY TGT MA.

14 TANDRA KUNDU TGT M.Sc

15 KUSUM KUMARI CHHETRI PRT BA.

16 RAVI KUMAR RAJAK PRT M.A.

17 SHASHILATA MISHRA PRT M.A.

18 NIKHIL CHANDRA PAUL PET B Com
19 BEDPRAKASH SHARMA TGT B. COM
20 MERUN DAS PRT M.A.

21 KRISHNA PRASAD SHARMA ~ TGT MA.

22 CHUMKI DEB PRT B.A.

23 NILANJANA BAGCHI PGT M Sc

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

SWARNENDU SAHA

CAMELIA SANYAL

SUBHENDU MAZUMDER

VISHNU BAHADUR CHHETRI

AYNDRILLA GHOSH

SHRIJA BISWAS

SUKANTA MITRA

DHRITY TALUKDAR

RITU CHHETRI

MIKA GURUNG

SHRIYADUTTA

CHHANDA ROY

SANTOSH KUMAR PRASAD

SUKANTA DEBNATH

RAMESH CHANDRA
DEBNATH

KHAIRUL HOQUE

RANEN BISWAS

BINOD CHHETRI

SUBHANKAR GHOSH

SUJIT KUMAR DAS

PRITAM BHARATI

MADHU LAKHOTIA

BHUMIKA KHATTRI

SANDIP CHHETRI

NISCHAY RAI

TITLY KUNDU
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PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

OTHER

PGT

PGT

PRT

BA

M Sc

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M Sc

M Sc

BA

MA

BA

MA

M.A.

BA

MCA

BA

BA

Xl

B .COM

BA

MASTER IN LIBRARY AND
INFO SC

M.A.

BA

MA

M.Sc.

M.A
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50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

Moumita Sarkar

ANUPAMA TIRWA

ASHA RAJAK

PARMIILA RANI

RUMA DAS

ANNU PANDEY

PRIYANKA MIZAR

BIMLA JHA

ANANNYA DEBNATH

NISHA KUMARI ROY

SHREYA CHHETRI

PRITAM PANDA

PRIYANKA DEY

SANCHITA CHAKRABORTY

SHIVANI SINGH

CHANDRIKA GURUNG

DEEPA BARUA

PRIYANKA BISWAKARMA

SANGEETA SHARMA

ANJANA CHHETRI

PUJA PRADHAN

SEEMA KUMARI SAH

SUJATAGHATRAJ

ANANYA PAUL

PURNIMA BARAIK

AAKRITI MISHRA

DIXSA DIYALI
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PRT

PGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

HM

HM

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

M.A

B.Ed.

M. COM

MBA

MA

MA

MA

BA

MA

MA

MA

MA

MA

MA

M Sc

BA

MA

M. COM

B.Sc

BA

MA

B COM

BA

BA

M. COM

BA

BA
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77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94
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RITU GOUTAM

MEENU SHERPA LAMA

URMILA CHHETRI

KOMAL SINGH

NEHA PRASAD

SANDEEP KAUR

AKANKSHA SINGH

CHANDAN KUMAR ROY

DIPAK PRASAD SAH

MD RAFIK ALAM ANSARI

DIPESH MONDAL

AMIT KUMAR

SUROJIT SARKAR

KARTIK KUMAR ROY

SRIJANA CHHETRI

ADITI BISWAS

ANINDITA GHOSH

RUPA PRASAD GUPTA
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PRT

NTT

TGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

B.Sc

M. COM

B.Sc

MA

M Sc

M Sc

MBA

BA

M.Sc

MA

BA

MSc BEd

BSc

PhD

MA

MA

MA

MA
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