

APPENDIX -IXMANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE**A : GENERAL INFORMATION :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2480009
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	19156
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	BINAGURI P O BINAGURI DISTT JALPAIGURI WEST BENGAL, JALPAIGURI, WEST BENGAL - 735232
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	KIRAN SINGH
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.B.A B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	apsbinnaguri1@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8967897616

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.apsbinnaguri.org/CERTIFICATE/AFFILIATION.jpg
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.apsbinnaguri.org/CERTIFICATE/LIST OF BOG MEMBERS.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.apsbinnaguri.org/CERTIFICATE/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.apsbinnaguri.org/CERTIFICATE/CERTIFICATE OF RECOGNITION.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.apsbinnaguri.org/CERTIFICATE/BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE.pdf

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.apsbinnaguri.org/CERTIFICATE/FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.apsbinnaguri.org/CERTIFICATE/SelfCert2025.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.apsbinnaguri.org/CERTIFICATE/HEALTH HYGIENE CERTIFICATE.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.apsbinnaguri.org/VI/FEE.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.apsbinnaguri.org/VI/Date_Sheet.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.apsbinnaguri.org/MANAGING COMMITTEE.aspx
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.apsbinnaguri.org/PTA_MEMBERS.aspx
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.apsbinnaguri.org/VI/BResult.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	KIRAN SINGH
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	86

	PGT	12
	TGT	16
	PRT	58
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.16
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MRS SUMAN KUMARI
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	MRS SUMAN KUMARI

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	57	56	98.24	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	64	64	100	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	20234
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	74 & 54
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	10 & 642
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	10
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	10

7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=g03_EZ5C_Lk
---	---	---

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Kiran Singh	PRINCIPAL	MBA
2	SHUBHAM CHANDA	PGT	MCA
3	DR KAUSHIK NIYOGI	PGT	PhD
4	SAGUNA BHATNAGAR	PGT	MSc
5	MANASH BAKSHI	PGT	M. COM
6	ALASKA BHADRA	PGT	M.A, B.Ed, M.Phil
7	JAI PRAKASH PASWAN	TGT	M.A.
8	ASIT RAY	TGT	B.Sc(IT)
9	DIPIKA CHHETRI	PGT	M.A.
10	KRISHNA KUMAR SINGH	TGT	B.A.
11	VIJAYA THAPA	TGT	M.A.
12	GAURI PRASAD SARKAR	PRT	B.A.
13	ANINDITA DEY	TGT	M.A.
14	TANDRA KUNDU	TGT	M.Sc
15	KUSUM KUMARI CHHETRI	PRT	B.A.
16	RAVI KUMAR RAJAK	PRT	M.A.
17	SHASHILATA MISHRA	PRT	M.A.
18	NIKHIL CHANDRA PAUL	PET	B Com
19	BEDPRAKASH SHARMA	TGT	B. COM
20	MERUN DAS	PRT	M.A.
21	KRISHNA PRASAD SHARMA	TGT	M.A.
22	CHUMKI DEB	PRT	B.A.
23	NILANJANA BAGCHI	PGT	M Sc

24	SWARNENDU SAHA	PRT	BA
25	CAMELIA SANYAL	PRT	M Sc
26	SUBHENDU MAZUMDER	PRT	M.A.
27	VISHNU BAHADUR CHHETRI	PRT	M.A.
28	AYNDRILLA GHOSH	PRT	M.A.
29	SHRIJA BISWAS	PRT	M.A.
30	SUKANTA MITRA	TGT	M Sc
31	DHRITY TALUKDAR	PGT	M Sc
32	RITU CHHETRI	PRT	BA
33	MIKA GURUNG	PRT	MA
34	SHRIYA DUTTA	PRT	BA
35	CHHANDA ROY	PRT	MA
36	SANTOSH KUMAR PRASAD	OTHER	M.A.
37	SUKANTA DEBNATH	OTHER	BA
38	RAMESH CHANDRA DEBNATH	OTHER	MCA
39	KHAIRUL HOQUE	OTHER	BA
40	RANEN BISWAS	OTHER	BA
41	BINOD CHHETRI	OTHER	XII
42	SUBHANKAR GHOSH	OTHER	B .COM
43	SUJIT KUMAR DAS	OTHER	BA
44	PRITAM BHARATI	OTHER	MASTER IN LIBRARY AND INFO SC
45	MADHU LAKHOTIA	TGT	M.A.
46	BHUMIKA KHATTRI	OTHER	BA
47	SANDIP CHHETRI	PGT	MA
48	NISCHAY RAI	PGT	M.Sc.
49	TITLY KUNDU	PRT	M.A

50	Moumita Sarkar	PRT	M.A
51	ANUPAMA TIRWA	PGT	B.Ed.
52	ASHA RAJAK	NTT	M. COM
53	PARMIILA RANI	NTT	MBA
54	RUMA DAS	NTT	MA
55	ANNU PANDEY	NTT	MA
56	PRIYANKA MIZAR	NTT	MA
57	BIMLA JHA	NTT	BA
58	ANANNYA DEBNATH	NTT	MA
59	NISHA KUMARI ROY	NTT	MA
60	SHREYA CHHETRI	NTT	MA
61	PRITAM PANDA	HM	MA
62	PRIYANKA DEY	HM	MA
63	SANCHITA CHAKRABORTY	NTT	MA
64	SHIVANI SINGH	NTT	M Sc
65	CHANDRIKA GURUNG	NTT	BA
66	DEEPA BARUA	NTT	MA
67	PRIYANKA BISWAKARMA	NTT	M. COM
68	SANGEETA SHARMA	NTT	B.Sc
69	ANJANA CHHETRI	NTT	BA
70	PUJA PRADHAN	NTT	MA
71	SEEMA KUMARI SAH	NTT	B COM
72	SUJATA GHATRAJ	NTT	BA
73	ANANYA PAUL	NTT	BA
74	PURNIMA BARAIK	PRT	M. COM
75	AAKRITI MISHRA	PRT	BA
76	DIXSA DIYALI	PRT	BA

77	RITU GOUTAM	PRT	B.Sc
78	MEENU SHERPA LAMA	NTT	M. COM
79	URMILA CHHETRI	TGT	B.Sc
80	KOMAL SINGH	TGT	MA
81	NEHA PRASAD	PRT	M Sc
82	SANDEEP KAUR	NTT	M Sc
83	AKANKSHA SINGH	NTT	MBA
84	CHANDAN KUMAR ROY	PGT	BA
85	DIPAK PRASAD SAH	TGT	M.Sc
86	MD RAFIK ALAM ANSARI	OTHER	MA
87	DIPESH MONDAL	OTHER	BA
88	AMIT KUMAR	PGT	MSc BEd
89	SUROJIT SARKAR	OTHER	BSc
90	KARTIK KUMAR ROY	TGT	PhD
91	SRIJANA CHHETRI	PRT	MA
92	ADITI BISWAS	PRT	MA
93	ANINDITA GHOSH	PRT	MA
94	RUPA PRASAD GUPTA	PRT	MA